

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 5 5 3 2 O F 2 0 0 0

B A L V I R S I N G H

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 1 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Tejvir S. Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Pritika Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Raghbir Singh, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to the respondent to produce the minutes and proceedings of DP C held in March 1989 in which the cases of the appellant and respondents were considered. List after six weeks.

( P A W A N K U M A R )  
C O U R T M A S T E R

( A N A N D S I N G H )  
C O U R T M A S T E R